December 2024 and the section headed “II. Proposed Repurchase and Cancellation of
part of the Restricted Shares under the Restricted Share Incentive Scheme of A Shares”
in this announcement above, and (ii) the proposed cancellation of 8,995,525 Shares held
in the Company’s securities account designated for repurchased shares as detailed under
the section headed “IV. Proposed Cancellation of the Shares held in the Company’s
Securities Account Designated for Repurchased Shares” in the announcement of the
Company dated 30 December 2024.

Upon the completion of (i) the Repurchase and Cancellation, and (ii) the Cancellation of
Shares held in Designated Account, the total number of issued Shares of the Company
will decrease by a total number of 10,885,525 Shares, and the Company will have a total
number of 8,715,671,296 issued Shares.

The changes in the Company’s share capital before and after (i) the Repurchase and
Cancellation, and (ii) the Cancellation of Shares held in Designated Account are as
follows:

Before the relevant events After the relevant events

Type of Shares
Number of

Shares

Percentage
in total

issued Shares
(%)

Increase (+)/
Decrease (-)

Number of
Shares

Percentage
in total

issued Shares
(%)

A Shares 6,783,516,821 77.73% -10,885,525 6,772,631,296 77.71%
– Shares subject to selling restrictions 1,807,485,604 20.71% -1,890,000 1,805,595,604 20.72%
– Shares not subject to

selling restrictions 4,976,031,217 57.02% -8,995,525 4,967,035,692 56.99%
H Shares 1,943,040,000 22.27% – 1,943,040,000 22.29%

Total 8,726,556,821 100.00% -10,885,525 8,715,671,296 100.00%

IV. IMPACT OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

The Repurchase and Cancellation will be conducted in accordance with the requirements
under the relevant PRC laws and regulations and the actual circumstances of the
Company, and will not impose any material impact on the financial position and
operations of the Company.

– 5 –

V. OPINION OF THE SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE

The Supervisory Committee has considered the proposed Further Repurchase and
Cancellation of all of the granted but not unlocked Restricted Shares held by the
one additional Incentive Participant in the total number of 300,000 Shares and the